

In the Indiana Supreme Court

Court of Appeals Case No. 22A-PL-00337

KELLER J. MELLOWITZ, on behalf)	
of himself and all others similarly)	Appeal from the Marion Superior Court 1
situated,)	
)	
Appellant-Plaintiff,)	
)	Trial Court
v.)	Case No. 49D01-2005-PL-15026
)	
BALL STATE UNIVERSITY and)	Hon. Matthew C. Kincaid, Special Judge
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BALL)	
STATE UNIVERSITY,)	
)	
Appellees-Defendants.)	
)	
and)	
)	
STATE OF INDIANA,)	
)	
Appellee-Intervenor.)	

**APPELLEES BALL STATE UNIVERSITY AND
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BALL STATE UNIVERSITY'S
REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION TO TRANSFER**

Brian J. Paul (#22501-29)
Jane Dall Wilson (#24142-71)
Paul A. Wolfla (#24709-49)
Jason M. Rauch (#34749-49)
FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2500
Indianapolis, IN 46204
brian.paul@faegredrinker.com
jane.wilson@faegredrinker.com
paul.wolfla@faegredrinker.com
jason.rauch@faegredrinker.com

*Attorneys for Appellees, Ball State Uni-
versity and Board of Trustees of Ball
State University*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	4
I. Whether the legislature has authority to bar class actions in this and other contexts is an important question of law of great public consequence.	4
II. This Court’s decision in <i>Church</i> requires a different analysis than that used by the Court of Appeals.....	6
CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Church v. State</i> , 189 N.E.3d 580, 591-92 (Ind. 2022)	4, 6, 7
<i>Delgado v. Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC</i> , No. 13-CV-4427 (NGG)(ST), 2017 WL 5201079 (E.D.N.Y. Nov. 9, 2017)	6
<i>Shady Grove Orthopedic Associates, P.A. v. Allstate Insurance Co.</i> , 559 U.S. 393 (2010)	6
Statutes, Rules & Regulations	
Ind. Code § 34-12-5-7	<i>passim</i>
Ind. App. R. 4	4, 5
Ind. App. R. 57	5
Ind. App. R. 56	4
Ind. Trial R. 23	7
Other Authorities	
Charles W. Joiner & Oscar J. Miller, <i>Rules of Practice & Procedure: A Study of Judicial Rule Making</i> , 55 MICH. L. REV. 623, 648 (1957)	6
